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       CHINESE NEW YEAR 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nursery Class celebrated Chinese New Year by 
making lanterns and dragon puppets. We looked at 
Chinese writing and then had a go at doing the 
same symbols. 
 

The children helped to cut up the vegetables for a 
delicious noodle stir fry and even attempted using 
chopsticks. 



ATTENDANCE      
The expected average percentage attendance for a child 
is 96%. Please see below the attendance for week     
beginning 4th February 2019.    

Sun 

Moon 

Hubble 

Newton 

Brunel  
Curie 

Jenner 
Anning 

Sharman 

Tesla 

Hawking 

Franklin 

Da Vinci  
Dalton 

 

 

 

 

=WINNERS  

 

 
 
 
Well done!  
 
The  
winners will  
receive the  
Attendance 
Cup 

86.2%  

94.0%  

93.5%  

93.7%  

95.4%  

93.0%  

94.4%  

94.8%  

94.0%  

85.4%  

91.7%  

94.0%  

84.1%  

88.2%  

DIARY DATES          
 
(These dates may be subject to change) 

2018/2019 
 

Thurs 14th Feb 

Mon 18th Feb to 

Mon 25th Feb 

Mon 25th & 26th  
6th & 7th  Mar 
Thurs 7th Mar 
Fri 8th Mar 
Mon 11th Mar  
Fri 15th Mar 
Mon 18th Mar 
Fri 22nd Mar 
Wed 27th Mar 
Thurs 4th April  
Thurs 4th April  
Fri 5th Apr 
Wed 24th Apr 
Mon 6th May  

Sun 19th May 

Mon 27th May to 

14th June 

Tues 23rd July 

Wed 24th July  

 
2019/2020 
Thurs 5th Sept 
Wed 25th Sept 
Mon 21st Oct to 

Thurs 28th Nov 

Fri 29th Nov 

Fri 20th Dec  

Mon 4th Nov 

 

 

Character Dress Up Day - Reception 

Fri 22nd Feb      HALF TERM  

School re-opens at 8.45am  

Feb - London Trip - Yr 6 

Book Fayre 

World Book Day 

Hubble Class Assembly - 9.00am  

Bikeability - Year 5 

EYFS Classes Assembly 

Balanceability - Rec  
Franklin & Hawking Class Assembly 

Class Photographs  

Easter Assembly - 9.15am  

School closes for Easter 
Non-pupil Day  

School re-opens at 8.45am  

Bank Holiday  

Schools Half Marathon Challenge 

Friday 31st May       HALF TERM  

Ten Tors Weekend  
School closes for Summer Holidays  

Non-pupil Day  

 

 

School re-opens at 8.45am  

Beam House Residential - Year 5 

Fri 25th Oct             HALF TERM  

Non Pupil Day 

Non Pupil Day 

School closes for Christmas Hols  

Individual Photographs  

We did not have any suggestions in the 
ideas and suggestions box this week.  

Have a  Great Weekend! 
Lisa Evans  - Head of Schoool 

                   BEECHWOOD BUDDIES 
                               RED DISCO 
                    Wednesday 13th February 

4.15pm to 5.30pm  
Thank you for your payment 

 

        CHANGE TO MENU NEXT WEEK 
       SUMMER TRIAL MENU         

Tuesday 
 

All Day Breakfast 
 

 

or 
 

Vegetarian All Day 
Breakfast 

 

Tomatoes and 
Beans  

 

Fresh Fruit Platter 

Friday 
 

Crumbed Fish Fillet, 
Chips or Pasta 

 

or 
 

Cheese Wheels 

 

Mushy Peas and 

Beans  

 

Ice Cream Pot 

Wednesday 
 

Pork Meatballs and 

Mash Potato 

 

or 
 

French Bread Pizza 

 

Peas and 
Sweetcorn 

 

Lime and Vanilla  
Tray bake 

Monday 
 

Beef Pasta  
Bolognaise Bake 
with Garlic Bread 

 

or 
 

Filled Pitta Pocket 
 

Green Beans & 
Carrots  

 

Apple Cake 

Thursday 
 

Roast Turkey and 
Roast Potatoes 

 

or 
 

Vegetable Crumble 

 

Spring Greens and 
Carrots  

 

Cheese and  
Biscuits 

INCREDIBLE YEARS COURSE 
 

If you are the parent of a four year old, you will have   
recently completed your admission choices for your 
child’s primary school place. If you have chosen either 
Beechwood Primary Academy, Weston Mill Community  
Primary Academy or Oakwood Primary Academy, we are 
excited to be able to offer you the opportunity to attend a 
13 week course called ‘Incredible Years’.  
 

www.incredibleyears.com/about/incredible-years-series/  
 

This course will run for 13 weeks and will start on: - 
 

                         Tuesday 23rd April 2019 
                            9.30am until 11.45am 
                                     Venue : TBA 

 

There will be the opportunity to meet other parents, drink  
tea and coffee, share ideas and receive a file of          
resources and a certificate on completion of the course.  
Please let us know if you would like to provisionally book 
one of these spaces by contacting your school office.  


